Passionate About Sound

1675 MacArthur Blvd., Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Phone 714.754.6175 Fax 714.754.6174

EC DECLARATION of CONFORMITY

for

TouchMix - Compact Digital Mixer

Including Models TouchMix-16 and TouchMix-8 (with AC Adaptor)

QSC Audio Products, LLC, declares as its sole responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2004/108/EC on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility, as well as requirements of the harmonized product standards EN55103-1:2009, EN55103-2:2009 and EN55022:2006+A1:2007.

QSC Audio Products, LLC declares as its responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

AC Adaptor (TouchMix PSU-001:SPU45-303):

QSC Audio Products, LLC, further declares as its sole responsibility that the above named product is in compliance with the Council Directive 2006/95/EC on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electrical equipment for use within certain voltage limits, as well as requirements of the harmonized product standard IEC60950-1:2005 (2^{nd} Edition) + A1:2009, related to safety requirements for information technology equipment.

Signature:

Manufacturer: QSC Audio Products, LLC 1675 MacArthur Boulevard Costa Mesa, California, 92626 USA

Signature:

Jalan Mah

Jatan Shah Chief Operating Officer

Bernadette Tjon-Cheng-On Sr. Regulatory Compliance Engineer

Date: April 23, 2015